190432) 

of the Council of The City of Philadelphia, approved by the Mayor on June 26, 2019, 

to authorize an increase in the aggregate principal amount of Airport Revenue bonds or 

notes to be issued under the Seventeenth Supplemental Ordinance from Three 

Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($350,000,000) to Five Hundred Million Dollars 

($500,000,000) (exclusive of costs of issuance (including underwriters' discount), 

original issue discount, capitalized interest, funding of deposits to the Sinking Fund 

Reserve Account, if necessary, and similar items);

[...]

190432) of the Council of The City of Philadelphia, approved by the Mayor on June 

26, 2019, to authorize an increase in the aggregate principal amount of Airport 

Revenue bonds or notes to be issued under the Seventeenth Supplemental Ordinance 

from Three Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($350,000,000) to Five Hundred Million 

Dollars ($500,000,000) (exclusive of costs of issuance (including underwriters' 

discount), original issue discount, capitalized interest, funding of deposits to the Sinking 

Fund Reserve Account, if necessary, and similar items);